

Gavin Newsom, Governor, State of California | Business, Consumer Services and Housing Agency | Department of Consumer Affairs

October 14, 2021

Maxine B. Ingham, M.D. 2940 S. Jones Blvd., Ste. E. Las Vegas, NV 89146-5630

RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. C 42144 Case No. 800-2019-054435

## **Public Letter of Reprimand**

An investigation by the Medical Board of California revealed that you failed to perform, or failed to document performing, an adequate medical history in the care and treatment of a patient.

These actions constitute a violation of Business and Professions Code 2234 - Unprofessional Conduct; and 2266 - Records.

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code section 2233, you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California, and you are required to complete a Medical Record Keeping Course.

Vas

William Prasifka Executive Director